advance refundings resulting in defeasance of debt, the difference between the reacquisition price
and the net carrying amount of the old debt is reported as deferred outflow of resources or deferred
inflow of resources and recognized as a component of interest expense on a straight-line basis over
the remaining life of the old debt or the life of the new debt, whichever is shorter, retroactively.

This statement was adopted retroactively by restating the financial statements for all periods
presented. The beginning balance of net position was restated as of January 1, 2011 for the
following: (1) unamortized initial direct costs of operating leases of $165,000 that were recorded as
current and noncurrent assets, and (2) unamortized debt issuance costs of $25,285,000, except any
portion related to prepaid insurance costs and surety costs, that were recorded as (a) deferred

finance costs—net of accumulated amortization, and (b) unamortized bond discounts—net of

35

amortization resulting from refunding of debt. The following table shows the balances within the
financial statements being restated (in thousands).

As previously Effect of As

reported Restatement restated

2012

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

CURRENT ASSETS:

  Prepayments and other current assets 5,487$   415$   5,902$

NONCURRENT ASSETS:

  Other long-term assets 3,288   7,577   10,865

  Deferred finance costs—net of accumulated amortization 26,097   (26,097)

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

  Deferred charges on refunding bonds 25,441   25,441

LONG-TERM DEBT:

  Revenue and capital appreciation bonds 2,685,453   29,053   2,714,506

  General obligation bonds 291,666   5,055   296,721

  Passenger facility charge revenue bonds 154,679   672   155,351

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

  Deferred credits on refunding bonds 3,454   3,454

NET POSITION:

  Net investment in capital assets 2,272,674   (8,675)   2,263,999

  Unrestricted 486,498   (22,223)   464,275

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

NONOPERATING INCOME (EXPENSE):

  Revenue and capital appreciation bonds interest expense (122,170)   (1,157)   (123,327)

  Passenger facility charge revenue bonds interest expense (6,778)   275   (6,503)

  General obligation bonds interest expense (14,447)   369   (14,078)

  Other (expense) income—net (25,749)   (3,972)   (29,721)

2011

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

NONOPERATING INCOME (EXPENSE):

  Revenue and capital appreciation bonds interest expense (127,579)$   386$   (127,193)$

  Passenger facility charge revenue bonds interest expense (6,758)   291   (6,467)

  General obligation bonds interest expense (15,774)   482   (15,292)

  Other (expense) income—net 7,815   (2,122)   5,693

NET POSITION:

  Beginning of year 2,804,374   (25,450)   2,778,924

36

In March 2012, the GASB issued Statement No. 66, Technical Corrections—2012—an amendment
of GASB Statements No. 10 and No. 62. This statement amends Statement No. 10, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Risk Financing and Related Insurance Issues, by removing the provision that
limits fund-based reporting of an entity’s risk financing activities to the general fund and the internal
service fund type. As a result, governments should base their decisions about fund type
classification on the nature of the activity to be reported, as required in Statement No. 54 and
Statement No. 34, Basic Financial Statements—and Management's Discussion and Analysis—for